Service Alert Systems

Loudoun County Transit uses service alert
systems to communicate service changes or
disruptions to passengers. To find out more
visit www.loudoun.gov/rideralerts.

SmarTrip®

A SmarTrip® card is a plastic, rechargeable
farecard capable of holding up to $300 in
value. SmarTrip® cards may be purchased
at several locations including
www.wmata.com, select Metrorail stations
and the Loudoun County Department of
Transportation & Capital Infrastructure.
Value can be added at machines located in
every Metrorail station using various
payment methods. To add value aboard
Loudoun County Transit, use cash only and
follow the instructions posted on the
farebox. Avoid placing SmarTrip® cards
near the target until instructed to do so.
SmarTrip® in Apple Wallet or Google Pay
allows you a contactless way to quickly
purchase a transit card to pay for a train,
bus, or parking wherever SmarTrip® is
accepted. Adding SmarTrip® to your mobile
device keeps all your cards in one place and
allows you to skip the fare vending
machines in stations when you are in a
hurry. Manage purchases, tap, and go all
from your phone. Loudoun County Transit
fareboxes do not accept pennies, $50 or
$100 bills. For SmarTrip® matters, call
888-762-7874.

Bus Fares

Electronic fareboxes accept SmarTrip®
cards and exact cash only. All fares are
one-way.

SmarTrip® $1.00
Cash $1.00

Local bus service is provided by
Loudoun County and managed by
the Department of Transportation
and Capital Infrastructure.

Contact Information
Customer Service
571-258-3464

Hours: Monday through Friday
5:15 am till 11:00 pm

Hours: Saturday

8:00 am till 10:00 pm

Loudoun County Staff
703-771-5665

Hours: Monday through Friday
8:30 am till 5:00 pm

Loudoun County
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Department of General Services
Transit Division

209 Gibson St NW, Suite 100
Leesburg, VA 20176

E-mail: transit@loudoun.gov

STERLING
CONNECTOR

Bus service within Sterling
to the Dulles Town Center

Monday through Saturday

www.loudoun.gov/transit

1-877-465-22587

If you require reasonable accommodation for any type of
disability or need language assistance to use Loudoun County
Transit’s bus services, please contact Loudoun County Transit
by phone at 703-771-5665/TTY 711 or by email at mobili-
ty@loudoun.gov. Three days’ advance notice is requested.
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Sterling to/from the Dulles Town Center
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William Magnolia Dulles Town | Holly Avenue Sterling
Watters | Road & Box | Center—2nd & Sycamore Library
House Car Square | level between Street
Macy'’s and

Lord & Taylor

7:00 7:08 7:16 7:28 7:40

7:45 7:53 8:00 8:13 8:25

8:30 8:38 8:46 8:58 9:10

9:15 9:23 9:30 9:43 9:55

10:00 10:08 10:16 10:28 10:40

10:45 10:53 11:00 11:13 11:25

11:30 11:38 11:46 11:58 12:10

12:15 12:23 12:30 12:43 12:55

1:00 1:08 1:16 1:28 1:40

1:45 1:53 2:00 2:13 2:25

2:30 2:38 2:46 2:58 3:10

3:15 3:23 3:30 3:43 3:55

4:00 4:08 4:16 4:28 4:40

4:45 4:53 5:00 5:13 5:25

5:30 5:38 5:46 5:58 6:10

6:15 6:23 6:30 6:43 6:55

7:00
7:45

7:08
7:53

7:16
8:00

7:28
8:13

7:40
8:25

8:30 8:38 8:46 8:58 9:10

9:15 9:23 9:30 9:43 9:55

10:00

VD)

Route 82

Saturday

Sterling to/from the Dulles Town Center

Dulles
Town
Center—
2nd level
between
Macy'’s
and Lord
& Taylor

Holly
Avenue &
Sycamore

Street

Sterling William
Library Watters
House

Magnolia
Road &
Box Car
Square

Dulles
Town
Center—
2nd level
between
Macy's
and Lord &
Taylor

8:05

8:16

8:26 8:28

8:40

8:52

9:05

9:16

9:26 9:28

9:40

9:52

10:05

10:16

10:26 10:28

10:40

10:52

11:05
12:05
1:05
2:05
3:05
4:05
5:05
6:05
7:05
8:05
9:05

11:16
12:16
1:16
2:16
3:16
4:16
5:16
6:16
7:16
8:16
9:16

11:26
12:26
1:26
2:26
3:26
4:26
5:26
6:26
7:26
8:26
9:26

11:28
12:28
1:28
2:28
3:28
4:28
5:28
6:28
7:28
8:28
9:28

11:40
12:40
1:40
2:40
3:40
4:40
5:40
6:40
7:40
8:40
9:40

11:52
12:52
1:52
2:52
3:52
4:52
5:52
6:52
7:52
8:52
9:52

New Sterling Library stop on
Enterprise Street by Sterling
Plaza.
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