82

STERLING CONNECTOR

Bus service within Sterling to the Dulles Town Center

Monday through Saturday



www.loudoun.gov/transit

1-877-465-22587



If you require reasonable accommodation for any type of disability or need language assistance to use Loudoun County Transit's bus services, please contact Loudoun County Transit by phone at 703-771-5665/TTY 711 or by email at mobili-ty@loudoun.gov. Three days' advance notice is requested.

Service Alert Systems

Loudoun County Transit uses service alert systems to communicate service changes or disruptions to passengers. To find out more visit **www.loudoun.gov/rideralerts**.

SmarTrip®

A SmarTrip® card is a plastic, rechargeable farecard capable of holding up to \$300 in value. SmarTrip® cards may be purchased at several locations including www.wmata.com, select Metrorail stations and the Loudoun County Department of Transportation & Capital Infrastructure. Value can be added at machines located in every Metrorail station using various payment methods. To add value aboard Loudoun County Transit, use cash only and follow the instructions posted on the farebox. Avoid placing SmarTrip® cards near the target until instructed to do so. SmarTrip® in Apple Wallet or Google Pay allows you a contactless way to quickly purchase a transit card to pay for a train, bus, or parking wherever SmarTrip® is accepted. Adding SmarTrip® to your mobile device keeps all your cards in one place and allows you to skip the fare vending machines in stations when you are in a hurry. Manage purchases, tap, and go all from your phone. Loudoun County Transit fareboxes do not accept pennies, \$50 or \$100 bills. For SmarTrip® matters, call 888-762-7874.

Bus Fares

Electronic fareboxes accept ${\sf SmarTrip} \ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}$ cards and exact cash only. All fares are one-way.

SmarTrip® \$1.00 Cash \$1.00 Local bus service is provided by Loudoun County and managed by the Department of Transportation and Capital Infrastructure.



Contact Information

Customer Service 571-258-3464

Hours: Monday through Friday

5:15 am till 11:00 pm Hours: Saturday 8:00 am till 10:00 pm

Loudoun County Staff 703-771-5665

Hours: Monday through Friday

8:30 am till 5:00 pm

Loudoun County

Department of General Services Transit Division 209 Gibson St NW, Suite 100 Leesburg, VA 20176

E-mail: transit@loudoun.gov

Route 82 Sterling to/from the Dulles Town Center Monday-Friday								
William Watters House	Magnolia Road & Box Car Square	Dulles Town Center—2nd level between Macy's and Lord & Taylor	Holly Avenue & Sycamore Street	Sterling Library				
7:00	7:08	7:16	7:28	7:40				
7:45	7:53	8:00	8:13	8:25				
8:30	8:38	8: 4 6	8:58	9:10				
9:15	9:23	9:30	9:43	9:55				
10:00	10:08	10:16	10:28	10:40				
10:45	10:53	11:00	11:13	11:25				
11:30	11:38	11:46	11:58	12:10				
12:15	12:23	12:30	12:43	12:55				
1:00	1:08	1:16	1:28	1:40				
4 4 =	4.53	2.00	2.42	2-25				
1:45	1:53	2:00	2:13	2:25				
2:30	2:38	2:46	2:58	3:10				
2:30 3:15								
2:30	2:38	2:46	2:58	3:10				
2:30 3:15	2:38 3:23	2:46 3:30	2:58 3:43	3:10 3:55				
2:30 3:15 4:00	2:38 3:23 4:08	2:46 3:30 4:16	2:58 3:43 4:28	3:10 3:55 4:40				
2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45	2:38 3:23 4:08 4:53	2:46 3:30 4:16 5:00	2:58 3:43 4:28 5:13	3:10 3:55 4:40 5:25				
2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45 5:30	2:38 3:23 4:08 4:53 5:38	2:46 3:30 4:16 5:00 5:46	2:58 3:43 4:28 5:13 5:58	3:10 3:55 4:40 5:25 6:10				
2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45 5:30 6:15	2:38 3:23 4:08 4:53 5:38 6:23	2:46 3:30 4:16 5:00 5:46 6:30	2:58 3:43 4:28 5:13 5:58 6:43	3:10 3:55 4:40 5:25 6:10 6:55 7:40 8:25				
2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45 5:30 6:15 7:00	2:38 3:23 4:08 4:53 5:38 6:23 7:08	2:46 3:30 4:16 5:00 5:46 6:30 7:16	2:58 3:43 4:28 5:13 5:58 6:43 7:28	3:10 3:55 4:40 5:25 6:10 6:55 7:40				
2:30 3:15 4:00 4:45 5:30 6:15 7:00 7:45	2:38 3:23 4:08 4:53 5:38 6:23 7:08 7:53	2:46 3:30 4:16 5:00 5:46 6:30 7:16 8:00	2:58 3:43 4:28 5:13 5:58 6:43 7:28 8:13	3:10 3:55 4:40 5:25 6:10 6:55 7:40 8:25				

Route 82 Sterling to/from the Dulles Town Center Saturday								
Dulles Town Center— 2nd level between Macy's and Lord & Taylor	Holly Avenue & Sycamore Street	Sterling Library	William Watters House	Magnolia Road & Box Car Square	Dulles Town Center— 2nd level between Macy's and Lord & Taylor			
8:05	8:16	8:26	8:28	8:40	8:52			
9:05	9:16	9:26	9:28	9:40	9:52			
10:05	10:16	10:26	10:28	10:40	10:52			
11:05	11:16	11:26	11:28	11:40	11:52			
12:05	12:16	12:26	12:28	12:40	12:52			
1:05	1:16	1:26	1:28	1:40	1:52			
2:05	2:16	2:26	2:28	2:40	2:52			
3:05	3:16	3:26	3:28	3:40	3:52			
4:05	4:16	4:26	4:28	4:40	4:52			
5:05	5:16	5:26	5:28	5:40	5:52			
6:05	6:16	6:26	6:28	6:40	6:52			
7:05	7:16	7:26	7:28	7:40	7:52			
8:05	8:16	8:26	8:28	8:40	8:52			
9:05	9:16	9:26	9:28	9:40	9:52			

New Sterling Library stop on Enterprise Street by Sterling Plaza.

